Issue Date: 2008-02-18 Page 1 of 17 Report Reference # E252373-A7-UL
2015-07-30
Copyright © 2015
UL TEST REPORT AND PROCEDURE
Standard: UL 60950-1, 2nd Edition, 2014-10-14 (Information Technology
Equipment - Safety - Part 1: General Requirements)
CAN/CSA C22.2 No. 60950-1-07, 2nd Edition, 2014-10 (Information
Technology Equipment - Safety - Part 1: General Requirements)
Certification Type: Component Recognition
CCN: QQGQ2, QQGQ8 (Power Supplies for Information Technology
Equipment Including Electrical Business Equipment)
Product: Switching Power Supply for building-in
Model: LS75-X /YYYYYY, where X can be 3.3, 5, 12, 15, 24, 36 and 48. And
/YYYYYY can be /B, /BCO, /BCO2, /BCOL, /BCO2L, /BM, /BMCO,
/BMCO2, /BMCOL, /BMCO2L, /BL, /BML, /CO, /CO2, /COL, /CO2L, /L
or blank.
Rating: Input:
100-240 V ac, 1.6 A, 50/60 Hz.
Output:
LS75-3.3: +3.3 V dc (+3 - +3.6 V dc), 15 A max;
LS75-5: +5 V dc (+4.75 - +5.5 Vdc), 12 A max;
LS75-12: +12 V dc (+10.8 - +13.2 V dc), 6 A max;
LS75-15: +15 V dc (+13.5 - +16.5 V dc), 5 A max;
LS75-24: +24 V dc (+22 - +27.2 V dc), 3.2 A max;
LS75-36: +36 V dc (+32 - +40 V dc), 2.1 A max;
LS75-48: +48 V dc (+42 - +54 V dc), 1.6 A max.
(Voltage range indicated in '( )' represents voltage tolerance
evaluated)
Applicant Name and Address: TDK-LAMBDA SINGAPORE PTE LTD
#06-01/08